THIRD AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES

This Third Amendment (“Third Amendment™) is made on Q—;Qf\& Q . 2013, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Youth and Family

Service ("Contractor"),

1. Recitals

A.

E.
F.

The parties entered into & contract dated January 1, 2012 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor
agreed to provide Jail/Prison re-entry case management services.

The County amended the Contract (“First Amendment”) dated September 4, 2012 to extend the term
of the Contract.

The County amended the Coatract (“Second Amendment”) dated November 20, 2012 to increase the
amount of the Contract,

The County now needs to modify the Budget and extend the term of the Contract.
This Third Amendment represents an increase of $61,158 of the Contract.

The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement

A. Term of Contract

Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The term of this Contract is January 1, 2012 to
Qctober 31, 2013

Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The maximum amount of this Contract is
$286,763.”

Budpet

Exhibits B-1, B-3, B-4, and B-3 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the Budget attached to
and incorporated by this reference as Exhibit B-6.

3. Effectiveness of Contract

Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract
remain in full force and effect,

COUNTY OF SOLANQ, a Political YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES
Subdivision of the State of California

—;.,s’-/«iw"f;?(“ .:.'/ )

By @Wféﬁ/ By ; 222N / )»Q%Z

Birgitta E. Corsello Kay Bositk, ExegutiVe Director
County Administrator 4

APFROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

B

Y
CW{Cuunsel

47/,/\ By 7
Pattick O. Duterte, Director

Health and Social Services Department

03396-12
A3



Youth and Fomily Service

03396-12
County of Solano : Exhibit B-6
Standnrd Contract Budget

EXHIBIT B-6

Youth and Family Services - Contract Amendment 01/01/2012 -10/31/2013
New Budget

Personnel Grant
Case Manager 1 77,280
Case Manager 1 60,480
Case Manager 0.5 12,960
Case Manager 0.4 10,368
Admin Support 0.43 21,120
Clinical Supervisor 0.07
Interns 32,000
Peer Mentors 15,379
Total personnel 199,587
Benefits
Case Manager 1 24,730
Case Muonaper ' | 19,354
Case Manager 0.5 4,147
Case Manager 0.4 3,318
Admin Support 0.43 6,758
Clinical Supervisor 0.15 -
Total Benelits 58,307
Travel
Trip to Washington 1,938
Personnel mileage 10,362
Peer Mentor transportation 2,700
Total Travel 15,000
Supnlies
Office Supplies 2,200
Cell phones and contract 1,920
Case folders 82
Postage/Mailing cost 600
Total Supplies 4,802
Other Cosiy
Child care B46
Client transportation 4,978
Client clothing 720
Client personal hygiene cost 280
GED Bocks for clients 334
Client document cost 834
Medications 625
Client cell paid phones 550
Total Other Cost 9,067
Total Youth and Fomily Services 286,763

*WRAT Services as of September 2013
Data collection and reports due October 2013

Poge  af'}



